RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total
*Mail decrease reflects
Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

2010

153,481
154,450
307,931

2,677,952
4,324,714

0
7,002,666

420
0
0
420

2,678,372
4,324,714

0
7,003,086

2,340
3,692
2,330

741

July

2009

157,396
155,762
313,158

2,147,353
3,238,107

0

5,385,460

648,656
618,930

0

1,267,586
reporting change by FedEXx.

2,796,009
3,857,037

0

6,653,046

2,737
3,725
2,369

362
9,193

% Change

-2.49%
-0.84%
-1.67%

24.71%

33.56%

30.03%

-99.94%

-100.00%

-99.97%

-4.21%

12.13%

5.26%

-14.50%

-0.89%

-1.65%

104.70%
-0.98%

Calendar Year to Date

2010

2009

943,847 962,609
938,676 959,507
1,882,523 1,922,116

16,887,693 15,960,233
25,038,302 22,907,764

699,259 1,276,935
42,625,254 40,144,932

1,777,050 4,151,885
3,444,029 5,394,182

0 0
5,221,079 9,546,067

18,664,743 20,112,118
28,482,331 28,301,946

699,259 1,276,935
47,846,333 49,690,999

15,196 17,182
24,033 25,963
15,118 15,383

4,670 3.451
59,017 61,979

% Change

-1.95%
-2.17%
-2.06%

5.81%
9.30%
-45.24%
6.18%

-57.20%
-36.15%

-45.31%

-7.20%
0.64%
-45.24%
-3.71%

-11.56%
-7.43%
-1.72%

35.32%

-4.78%

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

153,481 157,396
154,450 155,762
307,931 313,158

2,677,952 2,147,353
4,324,714 3,238,107

0 0
7,002,666 5,385,460

420 648,656
0 618,930
0 0
420 1,267,586

2,678,372 2,796,009
4,324,714 3,857,037

0 0
7,003,086 6,653,046

2,340 2,737
3,692 3,725
2,330 2,369

741 362

9,193

% Change

-2.49%
-0.84%
-1.67%

24.71%
33.56%

30.03%

-99.94%
-100.00%

-99.97%

-4.21%
12.13%

5.26%

-14.50%
-0.89%
-1.65%

104.70%

-0.98%




