RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	July			Calenda	Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change	2011	2010	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	153,481	157,396	-2.49%	943,847	962,609	-1.95%	153,481	157,396	-2.49%	
Deplaned	<u>154,450</u>	<u>155,762</u>	-0.84%	<u>938,676</u>	<u>959,507</u>	-2.17%	<u>154,450</u>	<u>155,762</u>	-0.84%	
Total	307,931	313,158	-1.67%	1,882,523	1,922,116	-2.06%	307,931	313,158	-1.67%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,677,952	2,147,353	24.71%	16,887,693	15,960,233	5.81%	2,677,952	2,147,353	24.71%	
Deplaned	4,324,714	3,238,107	33.56%	25,038,302	22,907,764	9.30%	4,324,714	3,238,107	33.56%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	7,002,666	5,385,460	30.03%	42,625,254	40,144,932	6.18%	7,002,666	5,385,460	30.03%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	420	648,656	-99.94%	1,777,050	4,151,885	-57.20%	420	648,656	-99.94%	
Deplaned	0	618,930	-100.00%	3,444,029	5,394,182	-36.15%	<u>0</u>	618,930	-100.00%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	420	1,267,586	-99.97%	5,221,079	9,546,067	-45.31%	420	1,267,586	-99.97%	
*Mail decrease reflects	reporting chang	ge by FedEx.								
Total Cargo (in pounds)	0.070.070	. =	4.0404	40.004.740	00.440.440	7.000/	0.070.070	0.700.000	4.0407	
Enplaned	2,678,372	2,796,009	-4.21%	18,664,743	20,112,118	-7.20%	2,678,372	2,796,009	-4.21%	
Deplaned	4,324,714	3,857,037	12.13%	28,482,331	28,301,946	0.64%	4,324,714	3,857,037	12.13%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	5.000/	<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	F 000/	
Total	7,003,086	6,653,046	5.26%	47,846,333	49,690,999	-3.71%	7,003,086	6,653,046	5.26%	
Airevelt Operations										
Aircraft Operations	0.040	0.707	14 500/	45 400	47.400	11 500/	0.040	0.707	14 500/	
Air Carrier	2,340	2,737	-14.50%	15,196	17,182	-11.56%	2,340	2,737	-14.50%	
Air Taxi	3,692	3,725	-0.89%	24,033	25,963	-7.43%	3,692	3,725	-0.89%	
General Aviation	2,330	2,369	-1.65%	15,118	15,383	-1.72%	2,330	2,369	-1.65%	
Military	741	<u>362</u>	104.70%	<u>4,670</u>	3,451	35.32%	741	<u>362</u>	104.70%	
Total	9,103	9,193	-0.98%	59,017	61,979	-4.78%	9,103	9,193	-0.98%	